
8.—7.

CLASS XVII.—VALUATION DEPARTMENT.

94

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

1900-1.

Salaries. Other Charges. Total.

£ £ £

ote 74.—Valuation Expenses 11,070 12,550 23.620

TOTAL OF CLASS XVII. 11,070 .2,550 23,620

Item.
1900-1.

VALUATION EXPENSES. *

1900-1.
Total number of officers .. 53 £

VOTE No. 74.
Salabies—

Deputy Valuer-General (also Deputy Commissioner of
Taxes, £400, and Deputy Superintendent Advances
to Settlers Office, £50)

6 Clerks :.l at £300, 1 at £190, 1 at £165, 2 at £156,
1 at £100

4 Draughtsmen : 1 at £220, 3 at £156
Cadet
4 Supervising Valuers at £500
27 District Valuers: 1 at £400, 1 at £300, 2 at £250,

6 at £225, 13 at £200, 1 at £150, 3 at £100
8 Clerks : Dunedin, 1 at £250, 1 at £145 ; Auckland,

1 at £225; Christehurch, 2 at £180, 1 at £175;
Invercargill, 1 at £210, 1 at £140

Cadet, Christehurch, 1 at £70
Messenger (also Land- and Income-Tax, £50, and Ad-

vances to Settlers, £20)

50

1,067
688
40

2,000

5,600

1,505
70

50

Othee Chabges—
Advertising
Clerical Assistance: Auckland, £700; Wellington,

£4,000; Christehurch, £700 ; Dunedin, £600; Inver-
cargill, £400

Legal expenses, Assessment Court expenses, Fees to
Valuers

11,070

2
3

100

6,400
4

900
500
350

1,000
3,000

300

5
6
7
8
i)

Maps
Bent
Eevision of districts
Travelling-expenses
Contingencies

12,550

Total—Vote No. 74 23,620

TOTAL OF CLASS XVII. £23,620
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