CLASS XVII.—VALUATION DEPARTMENT.

		1900-1.			
		Salaries.	Other	Charges.	Total.
		£	£		£
Vote 74.—Valuation Expenses		11,070	12,550		23,620
	TOTAL OF CLASS XVII	11,070		12,550	23,620
tem.			1	,)A 1
-	VALUATION EXPEN	ISES. ~	1900–1.		JU-1.
		:	1900–1.	6	
	Total number of office VOTE No. 74	cers	53	£	£
1	Salaries—Deputy Valuer-General (also Deputy Commissioner of Taxes, £400, and Deputy Superintendent Advances to Settlers Office, £50)			50	
	6 Clerks: 1 at £300, 1 at £190, 1 1 at £100	at £165, 2 a	£156,	,	
	4 Draughtsmen: 1 at £220, 3 at £1	.56		1,067 688	
	Cadet 4 Supervising Valuers at £500	•••		2,000	
	27 District Valuers: 1 at £400, 1 at £255, 13 at £200, 1 at £150 8 Clerks: Dunedin, 1 at £250, 1 a	, 3 at £100 at £145; Au	ekland,	5,600	
	1 at £225; Christehurch, 2 at Invercargill, 1 at £210, 1 at £140 Cadet, Christehurch, 1 at £70) 		1,505 70	
	Messenger (also Land- and Income vances to Settlers, £20)	9-Tax, £50, a	na Aa-	50	
				11,070	
	OTHER CHARGES -				
2 3	Clerical Assistance: Auckland, £700; Wellington, £4,000; Christchurch, £700; Dunedin, £600; Inver-				
4	cargill, £400 Legal expenses, Assessment Court	expenses, F	ees to	6,400	
_	Valuers	•••		900	
5 6	Maps Rent	• • •		500 350	
7	Revision of districts			1,000	
8 9	Travelling-expenses Contingencies	•••		3,000 300	
			•	12,550	
	TOTAL—VOTE No. 7	1			23,620
	TOTAL—VOTE NO. 7	49			23,620

TOTAL OF CLASS XVII.

£23,620